

**CNR No. DLNW-01-
MACT No. 839-22
Anil Kumar Vs. Vikas Kumar & Ors.**

07.11.2022

Present: Sh. S.N. Thakur, Counsel for Petitioner.
Sh. Arpit Verma, Counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. Ranjit Kumar Rai, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Sujit
Jaiswal, Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Bills filed. Copy supplied.

Offer-cum-settlement-cum-reply filed on behalf of R3.

Copy supplied.

The pleadings are complete.

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record following issues are framed as under:-

1. Whether petitioner Anil Kumar, S/o Sh. Naresh Kumar Saini suffered injuries in road traffic accident on 04.01.2022 at about 9.25 PM at Sector-24, Road Cut Rohini, Delhi, due to rash and negligent driving of offending vehicle i.e. Ford Ecosport Car bearing registration no. DL-10CF-3957 which was being driven by driver Vikash Kumar S/o Sh. Vijay Bhan Singh on the said date, time and place? OPP.

2. Whether the petitioner/injured is entitled for compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom? OPP.

3. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed upon.

Contd....2

:: 2 ::

To come up for receipt of the disability report and PE
by way of affidavit on 17.12.2022.

One week advance copy of the affidavit be supplied to
the opposite party/counsel against acknowledgment.

(Dr. V. K. Dahiya)
ADJ-1+MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
(R) 07.11.2022