

32 M A C T 839-22  
ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS  
CNR No. DLW01-00-20

06.03.2023

Present: Sh. S.N. Thakur, Advocate Id. Counsel for petitioner  
Sh. Arpit Verma, Id. Counsel for R1 & R2  
Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Id. Counsel for R3

Matter is listed for P.E.

In terms of the judgment passed by Hon'ble Supreme Court, in *Gohar Mohammed v. Uttar Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation & Ors., passed in Civil Appeal No.9322 of 2022*, Ms. Aayushi Dhawan, Advocate Enrl. No. D/5470/2022 Mob. no.8587810568 is appointed as Local Commissioner, to record the evidence in the matter within two months. Evidence should be recorded in the court of the undersigned itself. The fees of Id. Local Commissioner is fixed as Rs. 2000/- per witness to be paid by the insurance company.

Matter be listed for further proceedings, on **08.05.2023**.

(V.K. Dahiya)  
ADJ-1+MACT, N-W,  
Rohini Courts,  
06.03..2023