

55 M A C T 839/22
ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

10.07.2023

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sumesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Ranjeet Kumar, ld. Counsel for R3.

Disability certificate has not been received.

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. LC.

Issue notice to concerned MS, Dr. BSA Hospital to expedite the process of examination of petitioner for ascertaining disability.

Put up for report of Ld. LC on 18.09.2023.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
10.07.2023