

33 M A C T 839/22
ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

18.09.2023

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Mayank Rana, ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Ranjeet Kumar, ld. counsel for R3.

An application for seeking the filing of the ITR copy (2019-20 and 2020-21) for the court record on behalf of petitioner namely Anil Kumar has been filed.

Arguments heard.

Ld. counsel for petitioner submits that petitioner had tendered his evidence by way of affidavit and evidence recorded before Ld. Local Commissioner on 10.07.2023 but the petitioner could not file/exhibit copy of ITR for the session year 2019-20 and 2020-21 due to non-availability at the time of evidence record.

Thus, the application is allowed with the directions that the fees (Rs.2,000/-) of examination of petitioner before Ld. Local Commissioner shall be paid by the petitioner to the ld. Local Commissioner.

Ms. Kirti Dutt, Ld. Local Commissioner is requested to conclude evidence within 6 weeks.

The disability certificate of petitioner is still awaited.

Issue notice to the MS BSA Hospital to file the disability of petitioner as early as possible.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner
on **07.11.2023**.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.09.2023

At 12:01 PM

At this stage, Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Statistical Assistant from BSA Hospital has appeared and submits that petitioner never appeared before Medical Board, BSA Hospital. Heard.

Petitioner is directed to appear before Medical Board, BSA Hospital.

Put up for date already fixed.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.09.2023