

39 M A C T 839/22
ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

07.11.2023

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Sumesh Goyal, Ld. counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. Sujit K Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R3.

As per report received from BSA Hospital, petitioner failed to appear before Medical Board, BSA Hospital for assessment of disability. Last opportunity is granted to appear before Medical Board, BSA Hospital on **01.12.2023**.

Put up for filing the report of disability on **15.01.2024**.

Copy of this order be given dasti.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.11.2023