

44

M A C T 839/22

ANIL KUMAR

Vs.

VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

11.03.2024

Present : Sh. S N Thakur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Sumesh Goel, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.

Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance
Company.

Disability certificate not received.

Let cost of Rs. 20,000/- is imposed upon the M.S of
BSA Hospital for not providing disability certificate despite
directions. Let notice be also issued to M.S BSA Hospital for
providing disability certificate.

Put up for report of LC/disability certificate on
20.05.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

11.03.2024