

27

M A C T839/22

ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

20.05.2024

Present : Sh. S N Thakur, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.  
Sh. Mayank Rana, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Ranjeet Kumar, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance  
Company.

Disability certificate received. Copy supplied to both  
the parties.

Cost of Rs. 20,000/- imposed upon M.S BSA Hospital  
is waived off as disability certificate has been filed today.

Put up for report of LC/settlement, if any on  
12.08.2024.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**20.05.2024**