

27 M A C T 839/22  
ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

12.08.2024

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Mayank Rana, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.  
None for R3.

The disability of petitioner has been received. Same is taken on record.

At request, the present case is referred to Lok Adalat to be held on **14.09.2024**.

Parties are directed to appear in person before the Judge, Lok Adalat on the said date.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**12.08.2024**