

26 M A C T 839/22
ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

23.11.2024

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for respondents.

The evidence is being recorded by Ld. Local Commissioner. Petitioner has submitted that PE has been concluded before Ld. Local Commissioner.

Last opportunity is granted to respondents to conclude evidence before Ld. Local Commissioner.

Put up for filing the report of Ld. Local Commissioner on 20.01.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
23.11.2024