

41 M A C T 839-22

ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

27.10.2025

Present: Sh. SN Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Arpit Verma, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2 through
VC.
Sh. Sujeet Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for Insurance
Company/R3.

Matter is at FA. Ld. counsel for petitioner has moved an application for reassessment of disability of petitioner as disability certificate was temporary till 02.05.2025. Same is allowed and disposed off separately.

List for disability report/FA on 08.12.02025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
27.10.2025