

53 M A C T 839/22

ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

SH. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance  
(through VC).

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical officer, BSA  
Hospital (through VC).

It is submitted by Sh. Mahender Prajapati that the  
assessment has been completed and report will be filed within 2  
weeks. Therefore, adjourned.

List for pre lok adalat hearing on 02.03.2026.

**(Vikram)**

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
10.02.2026**