

102 M A C T 839/22

ANIL KUMAR Vs. VIKASH KUMAR AND ORS

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. S. N. Thakur, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Sh. Sujit Jaiswal, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Sh. Mahender Prajapati, Statistical Official from BSA Hospital (through VC).

Matter is at FA. However, the disability certificate of petitioner is not received. Issue **notice** to MS concerned to forward the report on disability within 15 days.

List for FA on 27.04.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
14.03.2026